IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

01.08.2017

O.A No 466/2017

Shri S.J Nagtap - Vs.

... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- Heard Shri A.D Joshi, learned advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned Presenting officer has tendered copy of order dated 11.7.2017.
- S.O to 10.8.2017.

Sd/-

(A.H Josha, J) Chairman

Akn

DAIR . C(15, 3)

Hoursto Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Roathey las W. Rameshkumar (Member) A

AF ENRANCE:

83-15 A.D. Josh

Advocate the Applicant

Shri /Sorc : W.B. Bhi C.C.P.O./ P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adi Te 10/8/2017:

O.A. No.714 of 2017

Shri M.K. More

... Applicant

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. the learned C.P.O. Rajpurohit, Respondents.

Issue notice returnable on 29.08.2017.

Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.

Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation / notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.

This intimation / notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988 and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.

The service may be done by hand delivery / speed post / courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within four weeks. Applicant is directed to file Affidavit of compliance and notice.

Learned P.O. do S.O. to 29.08.2017. waive service.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

(vsm)

CORAM:

i'Mo Shri. RAJIV AGARWA (Vice - Chairman)

wa'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri Smt. tom M. IX. Q. C.P.O. P.O. for the Responden

5.0 +020

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.596 of 2017

Shri P.V. Dalvi

... Applicant

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned P.O. seeks an adjournment for Reply. The interim order dated 30.06.2017 is extended till the date next to the filing of the Reply.

S.O. to 16.08.2017.

i. RAJIV AGARWAI (Vice - Chairman)

ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Momb

so to 16/8

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A. No.302 of 2017 In O.A. No.450 of 2017

Shri P. Y. Shelar V/s. ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.4.

This is Applicant's M.A. seeking amendment to the O.A. Two additional paragraphs are being sought to be added to the existing O.A.

The Government on the other side have not filed the Affidavit-in-Reply to the M.A. Even opinion, amendment survives the test of law amendment my and is, therefore, allowed. incorporated within a period of three working days from today. A consolidated copy of the OA after amendment be filed and copies be furnished to the other sides. learned P.O. Smt. Archana B.K. told me that no additional Affidavit-in-Reply is necessary and she would argued the matter but now she submits that the additional Reply will be The learned Advocate Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar for the Respondent No.4 submits that the private respondent shall not file Affidavit-in-Reply.

The O.A. stands adjourned for additional Affidavit-in-Reply of the Respondent Nos.1,2 and 3. It is made clear that additional Affidavits must be filed on the next date and if it is not filed, the matter shall proceeds further.

M.A. is allowed with no order as to costs.

S.O. to 08.08.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

BATE: | | 8 | 17 -

The Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL.
(Vice - Chairman)

Boo ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Prenou Mahajan

Advocate for the Applicant

Shot/9mi.: Ites chacka 13.K.
C.P.O.T.P.O. for the Respondence No. 1463
AV Bandico adel can

M.A. is allowed.

0.A. Ady. to 8/8/17

(00) (29) T Original Application No.

IN

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribanal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A. No.224 & 225 of 2017 in O.A. No.479 & 480 of 2017

Shri A.B. Pawar Shri H.K. Khandagale

... Applicants

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

These are applications for condonation of delay which is of 3 years and 2 months or thereabout.

I have perused the record and proceedings and heard Shri V.V. Joshi, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

For all the reasons assigned in M.A. O.A.1116/2015 (Shri in No.627/2015 M.S.A.J. Inamdar V/s. State of Maharashtra & Ors.), dated 17.01.2017, the delay is condoned.

The office and the Applicants are directed to take all steps necessary to gen the OA listed before the appropriate bench for disposal according to law.

These Misc. Applications are allowed in these terms with no order as to costs.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

(vsm)

PAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chaisman)

m'ble Shriff. B. MALIK (Member)

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri Smit C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondence

Ad To M.As age allowed

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Cort.m, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A. No.96 of 2017 in O.A. No.960 of 2016

Shri V.K. Gaikwad V/s. The State of Mah. & ors. ... Applicant

... Respondents

This is an application for condonation of delay which, of 1 year and 9 months and thereabout.

I have perused the record and proceedings and heard Shri V.V. Joshi, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

For all the reasons assigned in M.A. No.627/2015 in O.A.1116/2015 (Shri M.S.A.J. Inamdar V/s. State of Maharashtra & Ors.), dated 17.01.2017, the delay is condoned.

The office and the Applicant are directed to take all steps necessary to gen the OA listed before the appropriate bench for disposal according to law.

Wese Misc. Applications allowed in these terms with no order as to costs.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

(vsm)

BATE: \

Min' Via Shri RATTV AGARWAL

The ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

V.V. Joski

Advocate for the Applicant

C.P.O. For the Respondent

Add. To

MA us allowed.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corum, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

M.A. No.312 of 2017 O.A. No.404 of 2017

Smt V.V. Jadhav-Mane

... Applicant

V/s.

... Respondents The State of Mah. & ors.

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. P.O. for the learned the Rajpurohit, Respondents.

This is an Misc. Application for expediting the hearing of the OA. The Misc. Application is allowed and O.A. is expedited and appointed for final hearing on 21.08.2017.

S.O. to 21.08.2017.

o Shri. Rajiy agarwal (Vice - Chairman)

Den'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri Sm. N. Id. Delburg C.P.O. L. For the Responden

O.A. is adj.

5.0. to

O.A. es expedit

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J)

01.08.2017

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of oram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.394 of 2017

Shri A.M. Bhosale

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms S. Suryawanshi, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The learned Advocate informs that the Applicant does not want to file Rejoinder. The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 18.08.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

CORAM:

Non 'Me Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL

(Vice Chairman)

Bou'ble Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Shri. R. M. Roge

Shri/Shri. R. M. Roge

Shri/Shri. R. M. Roge

C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondence

C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondence

S. O. T.O. 18817.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAI CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoran a of Corum, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and R gistrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.374 of 2017

Shri S.S. Kiwade & others ... Applicants
V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Shri N.P. Dalvi, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

The Applicant does not want to file Rejoinder. The learned Advocate for the Applicant submits that the controversy hereby is fully covered an earlier judgment in the matter of **O.A. No.237/2016** rendered by me.

The Original Application is admitted and appointed for final hearing on 08.08.2017.

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) | 8 | 7 Member (J) 01.08.2017

DATE: 187

COTAN:

Hand the Shri RAITV AGARWAN

(Vice-Chairman)

Hand the Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

APPEARANCE:

Shri Jame N. P. Dælvi

And Joseph for the Applicant

Shri Jame T. C. Occ gcale

C. HOTP.O. for the Respond To A. C. S. C. T. C. S. C. T. C. S. S. S. T. T.

Adj. To.

S. G. T. O. S. S. S. T. T.

./ 6 6600(D) (00,000—2-2015)

[Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, ' ffice Memoranda of Coram. Appearar ce, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.528 of 2017

Smt. S.S. Mhangare

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Mah. & ors. ... Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned. Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned P.O. for the Respondents.

See my order dated 27.06.2017. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate submits that the Applicant does not want to file Rejoinder.

The Original Application is admitted and as per the order just referred to, it is appointed for final hearing on 10.08.2017.

o Shri. RAJIV AGARWAL (Vice - Chairman) de Shri R. B. MALIK (Member)

Advocate for the Applicant Shri Smt A J. C

C.RO/P.O. for the Respondence O.A. es admit

5.0.40

Sd/-

(R.B. Malik) Member (J) 01.08.2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

01.08.2017

O.A No 315/2016

Shri S.J Waychal

... Applicant

The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- Heard Shri S.S Dere, learned advocate for the Applicant, Ms Savita Suryawanshi, lcarned Presenting Officer for the Respondents no 1 to 3. Shri N.P Dalvi, learned Special Counsel for M.P.S.C is absent. Shri K.R Jagdale, learned advocate for Respondent no. 4.
 - Learned Advocate for the Applicant prays for leave to amend by substituting the memo of Original Application, Annexures, Index and Synopsis. Leave for amendment substitution is granted. All affidavit, rejoinders be struck off, removed and be preserved in second part.
- Learned Advocate for Applicant prays for two weeks' time for affirmation on the memo of Original Application and prays for two weeks' Time for affirmation as prayed for is granted.
- Reply to amended Original Application answering each point, para and ground along with supporting record be filed on or before 21.8.2017.
- S.O to 21.8.2017. 5.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, (1) MVY Chairman

DATE: CORAM:

Hon'ble lustice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon ble Shri M. Ramestikumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shriven S.S. Dere

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smi : S. Suryavana C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondent/s Hone for M.P.S.C.

S.o. to 21/8/2017

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 01.08.2017.

O.A.No.137 of 2017 with M.A.No.75 of 2017

. S.R. Shinde

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Cause of action has arisen at Yawatmal, which is within the jurisdiction of Nagpur Bench of this Tribunal. Hence, O.A. and M.A. be returned for filing at Nagpur Bench.
- 3. If applicant's Advocate fails to collect the papers within 45 days from today, M.A. and O.A. shall stand dismissed without affecting applicant's liberty to file O.A. at Nagpur Bench.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi).) Chairman

prk

DATE: 1 8 2-617 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shrism: A.V. Bandinkder

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt. : S Suryaway 9h) C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj To MA COA shall stand dismissed without affecting applicants liberty to file O.A. at Hagpur Bonch.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.716 of 2017

Smt. D.S. Subramanian

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Patil-Bharaswadkar, Kalpalata Heard Smt. learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Presenting Officer the learned Gaikwad, Respondents.

- Ld. PO states on instructions that the applicant 2. has been permitted to report for duty.
- For issue of proper orders S.O. **x** 2.8.2017. 3.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, W) Chairman 1.8.2017

(sgj)

1/8/1.

Fon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri Smi : K.S. Gaikwa C.E.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. To. 2 8 207.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL **MUMBAI**

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

01.08.2017

O.A No 104/2017 with M.A 309/2017

Shri Satyawan W. Devrukhkar & Ors ... Applicant The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

Heard Shri A.V Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Learned Advocate Shri Bandiwadekar states that the reply to Misc Application would be filed during the course of the day.

S.O to 21.8.2017

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J) Chairman

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hoe'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smc A.V. Ban

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sunt: KB Bhise C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adı. To...

Akn

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Date: 01.08.2017.

O.A.No.1 of 2017

M.R. Ahire

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant has tendered the rejoinder. It is taken on record.
- 3. Admit.
- 4. Liberty to move.

J

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshir).

prk

H.

Hon hic Shri M. Raincshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Sint.: S. P. M. AN CONC.

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri /Sint.: AYUNANA D.K.

C.P.O./ P.G. for the Respondent/s

Hon'hle Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

DATE: CORAM:

Admit.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi) Chairman

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders Date: 01.08.2017. O.A.No.101 of 2017 A.M. SayyedApplicant. Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents. 1. Heard Shri R.G. Panchal, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon ble Shri M. Ramoshkumar (Member) A Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for APPEARANCE the Respondents prays to adjourn the O.A. for two week's Advocate for the Applicant for filing affidavit-in-reply. Shri/Smt. K.B. C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s 3. Time as prayed is granted. 4. S.O. to 14.08.2017.

prk

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's order

O.A. 98/17

DATE: 1/8/2617

CORAM:

Hon'ble lustice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon-ble Shri M. Rumeshkumar (Member) A-

APPEARANCE:

Shri/spa K.R. Jagdale

Advocate for the Applicant,

Shri/Smi : TIX RayMahrt ... C.P.O. P.O. for the Respondent's

Ad. To Mamit Liberty to

move.

Learned CPO has tendered applant. It is taken an second

Admit. Liberty to move.

Sd/-

morphis

1/8/2017

He

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 01.08.2017.

C.A.No.19 of 2017 in O.A.No.637 of 2016 (Subject : Promotion)

R.B. Bhosale

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents has tendered copy of order dated 29.07.2017 passed by the Government.
- Shri M.D. Lonkar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant states that the Applicant is satisfied with the compliance, but has grievance against decision, and applicant shall have to challenge the order dated 29.07.2017.
- Learned Advocate for the Applicant states that he would elect to withdraw O.A. with liberty to agitate the grievance by adopting suitable remedy.
- A. is disposed, with liberty.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon Sie Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Show M.D.

Advocate as ane Applicant

Shri/Smi . AYUNANA B. C.P.O / P.G. for the Respondent/s

prk

COPAM:

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smt I K.R. Ja

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: K.B. Bhis C.P.O. P.G. for the Respondent's

Adj. To 21/9/2017.

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 01.08.2017.

O.A.No.563 of 2017

K.T. Salunkhe

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Shri K.B. Bhise, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents prays for two week's time to decide applicant's representation dated 17.02.2017 and 23.03.2017.
- 3. Time as prayed is granted.
- 4. S.O. to 21.09.2017.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi J.) Chairman

prk

9,6

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. 572/17

DATE: 1/8/12 CORAM:

Hon'hie Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'hie Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shrising: K.B. Jagdale

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt.: A 1. Wongue C.P.O/P.O. for the Respondent/s

ad to Applicant shall secure order of notice from Registy.

1 Te

Applicant shall sewere order of nonce from Registry.

> Sd/-447 Josho 118/2017